quarter of 2017. The misstatements understated previously reported Income from continuing operations before income
taxes by $6.8 million for the six months ended June 30, 2017.
(g)Environmental Reserve
In the first quarter of 2017, the Company failed to appropriately update the discount rate used to calculate a long-term
environmental remediation reserve, which had the effect of understating Other expense by $0.5 million in the quarter.
The misstatement overstated previously reported Income from continuing operations before taxes by $0.5 million for
the six months ended June 30, 2017.
(h)Income Taxes
Adjustments related to the income tax effects of other restatement adjustments noted above.
The financial statements included in this Form 10-Q have been restated to reflect the adjustments described above.
The tables below summarizes the effects of the restatement on the Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income for
the three and six months ended June 30, 2017.

8

Edgar Filing: PPG INDUSTRIES INC - Form 10-Q

14

Table of Contents

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income (unaudited) - Summary of Restatement
Three Months Ended
June 30, 2017
As
Previously
Reported

Restatement
Adjustment Reference AsRestated

Net sales $3,806 ($2 ) (a) $3,804
Selling, general and administrative 865 7 (b),(c),(d) 872
Other income (72 ) 3 (e) (69 )

Income from continuing operations before income taxes $671 ($12 ) $659
Income tax expense 162 (5 ) (h) 157
Income from continuing operations $509 ($7 ) $502
Loss from discontinued operations, net of tax (3 ) 2 (e) (1 )
Net income attributable to the controlling and noncontrolling interests $506 ($5 ) $501
Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests (5 ) — (5 )
Net income (attributable to PPG) $501 ($5 ) $496
Amounts attributable to PPG:
Income from continuing operations, net of tax $504 ($7 ) $497
Loss from discontinued operations, net of tax (3 ) 2 (1 )
Net income (attributable to PPG) $501 ($5 ) $496

Earnings per common share:
Income from continuing operations, net of tax $1.96 ($0.03 ) $1.93
Loss from discontinued operations, net of tax (0.01 ) 0.01 —
Net income (attributable to PPG) $1.95 ($0.02 ) $1.93
Earnings per common share – assuming dilution:
Income from continuing operations, net of tax $1.95 ($0.03 ) $1.92
Loss from discontinued operations, net of tax (0.01 ) 0.01 —
Net income (attributable to PPG) $1.94 ($0.02 ) $1.92

Dividends per common share $0.40 $— $0.40

9

Edgar Filing: PPG INDUSTRIES INC - Form 10-Q

15

Table of Contents

Six Months Ended
June 30, 2017
As
Previously
Reported

Restatement
Adjustment Reference As

Restated

Net sales $7,292 ($2 ) (a) $7,290
Selling, general and administrative 1,753 1 (b),(c),(d),(f) 1,754
Other charges 26 — (g) 26
Other income (96 ) 3 (e) (93 )

Income from continuing operations before income taxes $1,111 ($6 ) $1,105
Income tax expense 269 (2 ) (h) 267
Income from continuing operations $842 ($4 ) $838
Income from discontinued operations, net of tax 3 2 (e) 5
Net income attributable to the controlling and noncontrolling interests $845 ($2 ) $843
Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests (10 ) — (10 )
Net income (attributable to PPG) $835 ($2 ) $833
Amounts attributable to PPG:
Income from continuing operations, net of tax $832 ($4 ) $828
Income from discontinued operations, net of tax 3 2 5
Net income (attributable to PPG) $835 ($2 ) $833

Earnings per common share:
Income from continuing operations, net of tax $3.23 ($0.01 ) $3.22
Income from discontinued operations, net of tax 0.01 0.01 0.02
Net income (attributable to PPG) $3.24 $— $3.24
Earnings per common share – assuming dilution:
Income from continuing operations, net of tax $3.21 ($0.02 ) $3.19
Income from discontinued operations, net of tax 0.01 0.01 0.02
Net income (attributable to PPG) $3.22 ($0.01 ) $3.21

Dividends per common share $0.80 $— $0.80
Quarterly Condensed Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income (unaudited) - Summary of Restatement
In the condensed consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the three and six months ended June 30, 2017,
Net income attributable to the controlling and noncontrolling interests reflects the impact of the restatement
adjustments. The restatement adjustments had no impact to the previously disclosed components of Other
comprehensive income, net of tax.
Quarterly Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows (unaudited) - Summary of Restatement